
All trips are operated by low entry, easy access
wheelchair friendly buses, occasionally due to
maintenance a service may be non-wheelchair
accessible for short periods

• Mayfair
• North Griffith
• Pioneer
• Three Ways
• Yenda
• Yoogali

• Griffith
• Beelbangera
• Bilbul
• Collina
• Darlington Point
• East Griffith
• Hanwood

Your comprehensive guide to bus services
operating in Griffith linking:

Griffith
Bus Guide
Effective from 20 OCTOBER 2024

Visit www.buslinesgroup.com.au/griffith
Call (02) 6964 3113

See us at 72 Wakaden St, Griffith NSW 2680
Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.

Version 3.0, 18 September 2023 TG23586

Bus Route Legend

940 Griffith to East Griffith and Collina

941 Griffith to North Griffith and Hospital Precinct

942 Griffith to South Griffith and Pioneer

943 Griffith to South Griffith, Pioneer and Hospital Precinct

944 Griffith to Beelbangera and Yenda (& Return)

945 Griffith to Darlington Point via Hanwood (& Return)

946 Griffith to Mayfair, Three Ways and Hospital Precinct

How to use this timetable

• Go to the route map and find the two timing points your bus stop is
located between.

• Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points.
Please arrive at your bus stop before your bus is scheduled.

School services

The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW 
in conjunction with schools and transport companies to enable eligible 
students to travel to and from school at no cost to the parents or guardians. 
Eligibility criteria apply.

Your ticketing options

Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance you 
travel. Tickets are based on these sections. Adults are welcome to use any 
school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er concession card, 
you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket.

• Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

944 Griffith to Beelbangera and Yenda (& Return)

S School days only H School holidays only
Explanations

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am pm pm
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave S7.04 H7.14 11.45 S3.46 H3.56
D CWA Park, Banna Ave S7.06 H7.16 11.47 S3.48 H3.58
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - H7.18 11.49 - H4.00
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - H7.21 11.52 - H4.03
13 Hanwood Public School, School St S7.11 H7.26 11.57 S4.04 H4.09
14 Darlington Point Coach Stop, Bridge St S7.33 H7.48 12.19 S4.25 H4.31
15 Demamiel St before Carrington St S7.48 H7.57 12.30 S4.33 H4.40
14 Darlington Point Coach Stop, Bridge St S7.50 H7.59 12.32 S4.45 H4.42

945 Griffith to Darlington Point via Hanwood

S School days only
H School holidays only

Explanations

945 Darlington Point to Griffith via Hanwood

S School days only
H School holidays only

Explanations

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am pm pm pm
14 Darlington Point Coach Stop, Bridge St S7.33 H7.50 12.22 S4.46 H4.46
15 Demamiel St before Carrington St S7.48 H7.57 12.30 - -
14 Darlington Point Coach Stop, Bridge St S7.50 H7.59 12.31 - -
16 Hanwood Rd after Beaumont Rd S8.13 H8.22 12.54 S5.09 H5.09
13 Hanwood Public School, School St S8.14 H8.23 12.55 S5.10 H5.10
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - H8.29 1.01 - H5.16
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - H8.39 1.11 S5.20 H5.26
O Yambil St Bus Shelter - H8.41 1.13 S5.22 H5.28
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - H8.46 1.18 S5.26 H5.33
B Opp Kookora Surgery-Kookora St S8.35 - - - -

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm
B Kookora Surgery- Kookora St - S7.28 H7.38 - 11.20 - S3.08 H3.18 -
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - S7.30 H7.40 10.45 11.25 1.20 S3.10 H3.20 S3.20
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - - H7.42 10.47 11.27 1.22 - H3.22 S3.22
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - - H7.44 10.49 11.29 1.24 - H3.24 S3.23
H Probert Ave opp Turner St - - H7.47 10.52 - 1.27 - H3.27 -
8 Hillam Dr before Calabria Rd - - H7.54 10.59 - 1.34 - H3.34 S3.54
9 Beelbangera General Store - S7.40 H7.58 11.03 - 1.38 - H3.38 S3.58
10 Yoogali Public School, East St - - - - 11.36 - S4.06 - -
11 Bilbul - Mirrool St - - - - 11.44 - - - S4.14
12 Yenda Pl before East Ave - S8.00 H8.10 - 11.52 - S4.26 H3.51 -
21 Henry St at Allen St - S8.01 - - 11.53 - - - -
11 Bilbul - Mirrool St S7.50 S8.13 H8.24 - 12.06 - - H4.09 -
10 Yoogali Public School, East St - S8.20 H8.31 - 12.12 - - H4.16 -
9 Beelbangera General Store S8.05 - - 11.20 - 1.55 - - -
9 Opp Beelbangera General Store - - - - - - S4.42 - -
H Probert Ave opp Gibbs St S8.35 S8.30 - 11.33 - 2.08 - - -
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - - H8.39 11.36 12.19 2.11 - H4.24 -
B Kookora Surgery- Kookora St - S9.00 H8.43 11.40 12.23 2.15 S5.00 H4.28 -
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave S8.57 - H8.45 11.42 12.25 2.17 S5.02 H4.30 S4.35



Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm am am pm
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - 9.17 10.47 12.17 1.47 2.37 4.37 5.37 6.37 9.32 10.53 12.23 1.53 3.23 4.53 8.23 11.53 3.23
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - 9.19 10.49 12.19 1.49 2.39 4.39 5.39 6.39 9.34 10.55 12.25 1.55 3.25 4.55 8.25 11.55 3.25
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - 9.21 10.51 12.21 1.51 2.41 4.41 5.41 6.41 9.36 10.57 12.27 1.57 3.27 4.57 8.27 11.57 3.27
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - 9.23 10.53 12.23 1.53 2.43 4.43 5.43 6.43 9.38 10.59 12.29 1.59 3.29 4.59 8.29 11.59 3.29
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - 9.26 10.56 12.26 1.56 2.46 4.46 5.46 6.46 9.43 11.04 12.34 2.04 3.34 5.04 8.34 12.04 3.34
O Yambil St Bus Shelter - 9.32 11.02 12.32 2.02 2.52 4.52 5.52 6.52 9.47 11.08 12.38 2.08 3.38 5.08 8.38 12.08 3.38
B Opp Kookora Surgery-Kookora St - 9.34 11.04 12.34 2.04 2.54 4.54 5.54 6.54 9.49 11.10 12.40 2.10 3.40 5.10 8.40 12.10 3.40
R Kooringal Ave at Animoo Ave - 9.35 11.05 12.35 2.05 2.55 4.55 5.55 6.55 9.50 11.11 12.41 2.11 3.41 5.11 8.41 12.11 3.41
S Griffith Base Hospital, Noorebar Ave - 9.36 11.06 12.36 2.06 2.56 4.56 5.56 6.56 9.51 11.12 12.42 2.12 3.42 5.12 8.42 12.12 3.42
T St Vincents Private Hospital-Animoo Ave - 9.37 11.07 12.37 2.07 2.57 4.57 5.57 6.57 9.52 11.13 12.43 2.13 3.43 5.13 8.43 12.13 3.43
U Illilliwa St opp Wade St 7.09 9.43 11.13 12.43 2.13 3.03 5.03 6.03 7.03 9.58 11.19 12.49 2.19 3.49 5.19 8.49 12.19 3.49
V Konoa St at Edmondson Ave 7.13 9.47 11.17 12.47 2.17 3.07 5.07 6.07 7.07 10.02 11.23 12.53 2.23 3.53 5.23 8.53 12.23 3.53
W Kelly Ave- Legacy Units 7.14 9.48 11.18 12.48 2.18 3.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 10.03 11.24 12.54 2.24 3.54 5.24 8.54 12.24 3.54
X Wyangan Ave at Boyana St 7.18 9.52 11.22 12.52 2.22 3.12 5.12 6.12 7.12 10.07 11.28 12.58 2.28 3.58 5.28 8.58 12.28 3.58
S Griffith Base Hospital, Noorebar Ave 7.20 9.54 11.24 12.54 2.24 3.14 5.14 6.14 7.14 10.09 11.30 1.00 2.30 4.00 5.30 9.00 12.30 4.00
T St Vincents Private Hospital-Animoo Ave 7.21 9.55 11.25 12.55 2.25 3.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 10.10 11.31 1.01 2.31 4.01 5.31 9.01 12.31 4.01
R Kooringal Ave after Noorebar Ave 7.22 9.56 11.26 12.56 2.26 3.16 5.16 6.16 7.16 10.11 11.32 1.02 2.32 4.02 5.32 9.02 12.32 4.02
B Kookora Surgery-Kookora St 7.24 9.58 11.28 12.58 2.28 3.18 5.18 6.18 7.18 10.13 11.34 1.04 2.34 4.04 5.34 9.04 12.34 4.04
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave 7.26 10.00 11.30 1.00 2.30 3.20 5.20 6.20 7.20 10.15 11.36 1.06 2.36 4.06 5.36 9.06 12.36 4.06
D CWA Park, Banna Ave 7.28 10.02 11.32 1.02 2.32 3.22 - - - 10.22 11.38 1.08 2.38 4.08 5.38 9.11 12.38 4.09
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd 7.30 10.04 11.34 1.04 2.34 3.24 - - - 10.24 11.40 1.10 2.40 4.10 5.40 9.13 12.40 4.11

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
Route number 940 940 944 940 940 944 944 940 940 944 940 944 944 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940

map
ref am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm am pm pm
A Griffith Station, Coach Bay - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - W8.32 - - - - - - - - -
B Kookora Surgery-Kookora St - 7.25 - - 10.18 - - 11.48 1.18 - 2.28 H3.18 - 5.28 6.28 - - 10.13 11.48 1.18 - - 9.39 - 4.46
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - 7.30 - - 10.20 10.45 - 11.50 1.20 - 2.30 H3.20 S3.20 5.30 6.30 W8.34 8.50 10.20 11.50 1.20 2.50 4.20 9.50 1.20 4.50
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - 7.32 - - 10.22 10.47 - 11.52 1.22 - 2.32 H3.22 S3.21 5.32 6.32 W8.36 8.52 10.22 11.52 1.22 2.52 4.22 9.52 1.22 4.52
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - 7.34 - - 10.24 10.49 - 11.54 1.24 - 2.34 H3.24 S3.23 5.34 6.34 W8.38 8.54 10.24 11.54 1.24 2.54 4.24 9.54 1.24 4.54
F Illilliwa St at Binya St T6.34 7.38 - - 10.28 - - 11.58 1.28 - 2.38 - - 5.38 6.38 W8.42 8.58 10.28 11.58 1.28 2.58 4.28 9.58 1.28 4.58
G Macarthur at Cedar Cres T6.35 7.39 - - 10.29 - - 11.59 1.29 - 2.39 - - 5.39 6.39 W8.43 8.59 10.29 11.59 1.29 2.59 4.29 9.59 1.29 4.59
H Probert Ave opp Turner St T6.37 7.41 - 9.01 10.31 10.52 - 12.01 1.31 - 2.41 H3.27 - 5.41 6.41 W8.45 9.01 10.31 12.01 1.31 3.01 4.31 10.01 1.31 5.01
I Griffith Exies Sports Club, Speirs St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.04 10.34 12.04 1.34 3.04 4.34 10.04 1.34 5.04
J Murrumbidgee Regional H.S., Poole St T6.40 7.44 - 9.04 10.34 - - 12.04 1.34 - 2.44 - S3.50 5.44 6.44 W8.48 9.07 10.37 12.07 1.37 3.07 4.37 10.07 1.37 5.07
K Driver Shopping Centre- Clifton Blvd T6.42 7.46 - 9.06 10.36 10.56 - 12.06 1.36 - 2.46 H3.31 - 5.46 6.46 W8.50 9.09 10.39 12.09 1.39 3.09 4.39 10.09 1.39 5.09
22 Robertson St before Nicholls St T6.46 7.50 - 9.11 10.41 - - 12.11 1.41 - 2.51 - - 5.51 6.51 W8.55 9.14 10.44 12.14 1.44 3.14 4.44 10.14 1.44 5.14
L Gillmartin Dr after Haines St T6.53 7.57 - 9.17 10.47 - - 12.17 1.47 - 2.57 - - 5.57 6.57 W9.01 9.20 10.50 12.20 1.50 3.20 4.50 10.20 1.50 5.20
M Lincoln Place- Citrus Rd T6.54 7.58 - 9.18 10.48 - - 12.18 1.48 - 2.58 - - 5.58 6.58 W9.02 9.21 10.51 12.21 1.51 3.21 4.51 10.21 1.51 5.21
N Scenic Village- Clifton Blvd T6.56 8.00 S8.29 9.20 10.50 - - 12.20 1.50 - 3.00 - - 6.00 7.00 W9.04 9.23 10.53 12.23 1.53 3.23 4.53 10.23 1.53 5.23
I Speirs St opp. Griffith Exies Sports Club - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.26 10.56 12.26 1.56 3.26 4.56 10.26 1.56 5.26
H Probert Ave opp Gibbs St T7.00 8.04 S8.36 9.24 10.54 - 11.34 12.24 1.54 2.09 3.04 - - 6.04 7.04 W9.08 9.30 11.00 12.30 2.00 3.30 5.00 10.30 2.00 5.30
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd T7.02 8.06 - 9.26 10.56 - 11.36 12.26 1.56 2.11 3.06 - - 6.06 7.06 W9.10 9.32 11.02 12.32 2.02 3.32 5.02 10.32 2.02 5.32
O Yambil St Bus Shelter T7.04 8.08 - 9.28 10.58 - 11.38 12.28 1.58 2.13 3.08 - - 6.08 7.08 W9.12 9.34 11.04 12.34 2.04 3.34 5.04 10.34 2.04 5.34
B Kookora Surgery-Kookora St - - S8.46 - - - 11.40 - - 2.15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave T7.05 8.09 S8.57 9.29 10.59 - 11.42 12.29 1.59 2.17 3.09 - - 6.09 7.09 W9.13 9.35 11.05 12.35 2.05 3.35 5.05 10.35 2.05 5.35
A Griffith Station, Coach Bay T7.07 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - - - - 11.07 - - 12.37 2.07 - - - - 6.17 7.17 - 9.43 11.13 12.43 2.13 3.43 5.13 10.43 2.13 -
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - - - - 11.11 - - 12.41 2.11 - - - - 6.21 7.21 - 9.47 11.17 12.47 2.17 3.47 5.17 10.47 2.17 -

940

941

Griffith to East Griffith and Collina (also shows selected Route 944  trips)

Griffith to North Griffith and Hospital Precinct

W Wednesdays Only T Thursdays Only S School days only H School holidays only
Explanations



Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
Route number 943 942 943 942 943 942 943 942 943 942 943 942 942 942 943 942 942 942 942 942 942 942 942 942 942

map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm pm am am pm
A Griffith Station, Coach Bay - - - - - - - - - - - - - - W8.32 - - - - - - - - - -
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - - 9.13 10.13 10.43 11.43 12.28 1.13 1.58 2.43 4.33 5.03 6.03 6.53 W8.34 8.19 10.19 11.49 1.19 2.49 4.19 5.49 9.09 11.19 2.49
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - - 9.15 10.15 10.45 11.45 12.30 1.15 2.00 2.45 4.35 5.05 6.05 6.55 W8.36 8.21 10.21 11.51 1.21 2.51 4.21 5.51 9.11 11.21 2.51
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - - 9.17 10.17 10.47 11.47 12.32 1.17 2.02 2.47 4.37 5.07 6.07 6.57 W8.38 8.23 10.23 11.53 1.23 2.53 4.23 5.53 9.13 11.23 2.53
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - - 9.20 10.20 10.50 11.50 12.35 1.20 2.05 2.50 4.40 5.10 6.10 7.00 W8.41 8.26 10.26 11.56 1.26 2.56 4.26 5.56 9.16 11.26 2.56
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - - 9.24 10.24 10.54 11.54 12.39 1.24 2.09 2.54 4.44 5.14 6.14 7.04 W8.45 8.30 10.30 12.00 1.30 3.00 4.30 6.00 9.20 11.30 3.00
Y Couch Rd- Opp GAMS - - - 10.26 - 11.56 - 1.26 - 2.56 - 5.16 6.16 7.06 - 8.32 10.32 12.02 1.32 3.02 4.32 6.02 9.22 11.32 3.02
Z Couch Rd at Ulong St - - - 10.28 - 11.58 - 1.28 - 2.58 - 5.18 6.18 7.08 - 8.34 10.34 12.04 1.34 3.04 4.34 6.04 9.24 11.34 3.04
1 Merrigal St at Sidlow Rd 6.32 9.02 9.27 10.32 10.57 12.02 12.42 1.32 2.12 3.02 4.47 5.22 6.22 7.12 W8.48 8.38 10.38 12.08 1.38 3.08 4.38 6.08 9.28 11.38 3.08
2 Griffith Retirement Estate- Sidlow Rd 6.33 - 9.28 - 10.58 - 12.43 - 2.13 - 4.48 - - - W8.49 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Riverdale Pde at Dunvarleigh Cres 6.34 9.03 9.29 10.33 10.59 12.03 12.44 1.33 2.14 3.03 4.49 5.23 6.23 7.13 W8.50 8.39 10.39 12.09 1.39 3.09 4.39 6.09 9.29 11.39 3.09
4 Dave Taylor Park- Middleton Ave 6.39 9.06 9.34 10.36 11.04 12.06 12.49 1.36 2.19 3.06 4.54 5.26 6.26 7.16 W8.55 8.42 10.42 12.12 1.42 3.12 4.42 6.12 9.32 11.42 3.12
5 Walla Ave at Merrigal St 6.41 9.08 9.36 10.38 11.06 12.08 12.51 1.38 2.21 3.08 4.56 5.28 6.28 7.18 W8.57 8.44 10.44 12.14 1.44 3.14 4.44 6.14 9.34 11.44 3.14
6 Griffith Regional Sports Centre 6.44 9.10 9.39 10.40 11.09 12.10 12.54 1.40 2.24 3.10 4.59 5.30 6.30 7.20 W9.00 8.46 10.46 12.16 1.46 3.16 4.46 6.16 9.36 11.46 3.16
7 Griffin Ave at Kookora St - 9.12 - 10.42 - 12.12 - 1.42 - 3.12 - 5.32 6.32 7.22 - 8.48 10.48 12.18 1.48 3.18 4.48 6.18 9.38 11.48 3.18
X Wyangan Ave at Boyana St 6.47 - 9.42 - 11.12 - 12.57 - 2.27 - 5.02 - - - W9.03 - - - - - - - - - -
S Griffith Base Hospital, Noorebar Ave 6.49 - 9.44 - 11.14 - 12.59 - 2.29 - 5.04 - - - W9.05 - - - - - - - - - -
T St Vincents Private Hospital-Animoo Ave 6.50 - 9.45 - 11.15 - 1.00 - 2.30 - 5.05 - - - W9.06 - - - - - - - - - -
R Kooringal Ave after Noorebar Ave 6.51 - 9.46 - 11.16 - 1.01 - 2.31 - 5.06 - - - W9.07 - - - - - - - - - -
B Kookora Surgery-Kookora St 6.53 9.13 9.48 10.43 11.18 12.13 1.03 1.43 2.33 3.13 5.08 5.33 6.33 7.23 W9.09 8.49 10.49 12.19 1.49 3.19 4.49 6.19 9.39 11.49 3.19
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave 6.55 9.15 9.50 10.45 11.20 12.15 1.05 1.45 2.35 3.15 5.10 5.35 6.35 7.25 W9.11 8.51 10.51 12.21 1.51 3.21 4.51 6.21 9.41 11.51 3.21
A Griffith Station, Coach Bay T6.57 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - 9.19 9.52 10.49 11.27 12.17 1.07 1.49 2.39 S3.21 5.12 5.39 6.39 - - - 10.55 12.25 1.53 3.23 4.55 6.25 9.52 11.55 3.25
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - 9.21 9.54 10.51 11.29 12.21 1.09 1.51 2.41 S3.23 5.14 5.41 6.41 - - - 10.57 12.27 1.55 3.25 4.57 6.27 9.54 11.57 3.27
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - 9.23 - 10.53 - - - 1.53 2.43 - - 5.43 6.43 - - - 10.59 12.29 - - 4.59 - - 11.59 3.29
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - 9.26 - 10.56 - - - 1.56 2.46 - - 5.46 6.46 - - - 11.04 12.34 - - 5.04 - - 12.04 3.34

942 943Griffith to South Griffith and Pioneer Griffith to South Griffith, Pioneer and Hospital Precinct

W Wednesdays Only T Thursdays Only - Extends to Griffith Railway Station S School days only
Explanations

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm pm am pm pm
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave - 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.31 2.01 4.51 5.31 6.11 7.11 7.37 9.37 11.07 12.37 2.07 3.37 5.07 10.37 2.07 4.07
D CWA Park, Banna Ave - 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.33 2.03 4.53 5.33 6.13 7.13 7.39 9.39 11.09 12.39 2.09 3.39 5.09 10.39 2.09 4.09
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.35 2.05 4.55 5.35 6.15 7.15 7.41 9.41 11.11 12.41 2.11 3.41 5.11 10.41 2.11 4.11
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.37 2.07 4.57 5.37 6.17 7.17 7.43 9.43 11.13 12.43 2.13 3.43 5.13 10.43 2.13 4.13
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.41 2.11 5.01 5.41 6.21 7.21 7.47 9.47 11.17 12.47 2.17 3.47 5.17 10.47 2.17 4.17
O Yambil St Bus Shelter - 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.45 2.15 5.05 5.45 6.25 7.25 7.51 9.51 11.21 12.51 2.21 3.51 5.21 10.51 2.21 4.21
B Opp Kookora Surgery-Kookora St 7.03 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.48 2.18 5.08 5.48 6.28 7.28 7.54 9.54 11.24 12.54 2.24 3.54 5.24 10.54 2.24 4.24
R Kooringal Ave at Animoo Ave 7.04 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.49 2.19 5.09 5.49 6.29 7.29 7.55 9.55 11.25 12.55 2.25 3.55 5.25 10.55 2.25 4.25
S Griffith Base Hospital, Noorebar Ave 7.04 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.49 2.19 5.09 5.49 6.29 7.29 7.55 9.55 11.25 12.55 2.25 3.55 5.25 10.55 2.25 4.25
T St Vincents Private Hospital-Animoo Ave 7.05 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.50 2.20 5.10 5.50 6.30 7.30 7.56 9.56 11.26 12.56 2.26 3.56 5.26 10.56 2.26 4.26
17 Dickson Rd at Wyangan Ave 7.09 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.54 2.24 5.14 5.54 6.34 7.34 8.00 10.00 11.30 1.00 2.30 4.00 5.30 11.00 2.30 4.30
18 3 Ways- Kennedy St 7.11 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.56 2.26 5.16 5.56 6.36 7.36 8.02 10.02 11.32 1.02 2.32 4.02 5.32 11.02 2.32 4.32
19 Parkinson Cres at Noorla St 7.13 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.58 2.28 5.18 5.58 6.38 7.38 8.04 10.04 11.34 1.04 2.34 4.04 5.34 11.04 2.34 4.34
20 Bringagee St at Gunbar St 7.17 9.32 10.32 11.32 1.02 2.32 5.22 6.02 6.42 7.42 8.08 10.08 11.38 1.08 2.38 4.08 5.38 11.08 2.38 4.38
S Griffith Base Hospital, Noorebar Ave 7.20 9.35 10.35 11.35 1.05 2.35 5.25 6.05 6.45 7.45 8.11 10.11 11.41 1.11 2.41 4.11 5.41 11.11 2.41 4.41
T St Vincents Private Hospital-Animoo Ave 7.21 9.36 10.36 11.36 1.06 2.36 5.26 6.06 6.46 7.46 8.12 10.12 11.42 1.12 2.42 4.12 5.42 11.12 2.42 4.42
R Kooringal After Noorebar 7.23 9.38 10.38 11.38 1.08 2.38 5.28 6.08 6.48 7.48 8.14 10.14 11.44 1.14 2.44 4.14 5.44 11.14 2.44 4.44
B Kookora Surgery- Kookora St 7.25 9.40 10.40 11.40 1.10 2.40 5.30 6.10 6.50 7.50 8.16 10.16 11.46 1.16 2.46 4.16 5.46 11.16 2.46 4.46
C Griffith Court House, Banna Ave 7.26 9.41 10.41 11.41 1.11 2.41 5.31 6.11 6.51 7.51 8.17 10.17 11.47 1.17 2.47 4.17 5.47 11.17 2.47 4.47
D CWA Park, Banna Ave 7.32 9.43 10.47 11.45 1.13 2.43 5.33 6.13 6.55 - 8.21 10.21 11.51 - 2.51 4.19 5.51 11.21 2.51 4.52
E Woolworths-Bonegilla Rd 7.34 9.45 10.49 11.47 1.17 2.45 5.35 6.15 6.57 - 8.23 10.23 11.53 - 2.53 4.21 5.53 11.23 2.53 4.54
P Griffith Central, Jondaryan Ave - - - 11.50 - - - - 7.00 - 8.26 10.26 11.56 - 2.56 - 5.56 11.26 2.56 -
Q Griffith Hometown, Kidman Way - - - 11.54 - - - - 7.04 - 8.30 10.30 12.00 - 3.00 - 6.00 11.30 3.00 -

946 Griffith to Mayfair, Three Ways and Hospital Precinct




